
V Victoria. 2Mk May4

dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Judge Polette, on account of the
Pacißc Railway Commission, for the year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

60. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray Unforseen Expenses, for the year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

61. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Ten thousand dollars be granted to Hfer
Majesty, to defray expenses of Furniture, Rideau Hall, for the year ending 30th June,
1873-4.

62. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-sx thousand six hundred and thirty-
nine dollars and seventy-five cents be granted to Her Majesty, to provide for inerease of
Salaries authorized by Order in Council of October 31st, and since carried out, for the
year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

63. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to provide for probable Appointments and Promotions, for the year ending 30th
June, 1873-4.

64. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five hundred dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to provide for Expenditure under the Inspection Act, in connection with Inland
Revenue, for the year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

65. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight-flve thousand dollars be granted to
Her Majesty, to defray the following expenditure, in connection with the Post Office,
viz., Ontario and Quebec, $55,000; Nova Scotia, $20,000; New Brunswick, $5,000;
IUuforseen items, $5,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

66. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Forty thousand dollars be granted to Ier
Majesty, to defray Repairs and Working Expenses of Public Works, for the year ending
30th June, 187-3-4.

67. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray Working Expenses of Prince Rdward Island Railway, for the year
ending 30th June, 1873-4,

68. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousand five hundred and fifty dollars
be granted to fier Majesty, to defray increase of Salaries in Crown Timber Office, for the
year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

69. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Sixty thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray cost of Surveys in progress, for the year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

70. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifty thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray cost of additional survey, for the year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

71. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and seventy-seven thousand
eight hundred and thirty-two dollars and thirty-seven cents be granted to Her Majesty, to
defray expenses of IUnprovided Items. (for details, see Public Accounts 11, p. 293), for the
year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

72. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-seven thousand seven hundred and
Oighty.two dollars and sixty-two cents be granted to ier Majesty, to defray expenses of
Penitentiaries, for the year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

73. Resolved, That a sun not exceeding Forty thousand four hundred and twenty-
three dollars and fifty-six cents be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the expenseVof
Inmmigration and Quarantine, for the year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

74. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two hundred and thirty-five thousand
seven hundred and seventy-two dollars and seventy-five cents be granted to Her Majeity
to defray the following Militia expenses, viz. :-Ammunition, $56,213.88 ; elothing,$43,217.26; Military stores, $82,140.47; contingencies, $24,943.57; improved fire arma,
$11,008.02; ordnanoe, $18,249.55, for the year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

75. Resoled, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-eight thousand one hundred eighty-
O dollars and fifty cents be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Public
Works (Capital), for the year ending 30th June, 1873-4.

s 6. RÊsol&d, That a sum not exceeding Seven thousand one hundred and sixty-eight
dollars and ifty-two cents be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of London Oustanm

ise, m oonnectioni with Publie Works (Income), for the year ending 30th June, 18734.


